subjected to Dividend Distribution Tax ('DDT') under section 115-O of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ('the Act'), and the 
same shall be taxable in the hands of the recipient shareholders at the applicable rates.

Transfer to General Reserve 

An amount of  2,20,64,270 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy only) is 
proposed to be transferred to General Reserve. 

Capital Structure 

During the year under review: 
a.	 There has been no change in the authorised, issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company; 
b.	 There has been no reclassification or sub-division of the authorised share capital;